.t @
v a®a®
'.'-"_... LTl 2l et 1

UNIVERSITY WEST

General Introduction

Monday 15 January 2018

Place: Campus Trollhattan, room F303

Make sure to look at the campus overview www.hv.se/qgettingstarted and to be there on time!

08:30

08:40

09:00

09:20

10:00

10:30

10:45

10:55

11:10

11:30

Welcome
Vice Chancellor Martin Hellstrém

General and practical information: studies and registration, banking, healthcare and
insurance.

Information about the course tool Disco, your account at University West, registration for
exams etc.

IT-information
Mikael Andersson

Short break with coffee & tea

Introduction to studies in Sweden
Ulla Norgren, Department of Social and Behavioral Studies

Language Resource Centre
Viktoria Borjesson

Student Health Services
Maria Blomqvist (Student counsellor), Magdalena Mellgren and Mia Zetterlund (University

Priest)

Library information and Campus Support
Karin Andreasson and Sven-Eric Jérnerot

Information from the Student Union

Accommodation information

Please note that this day is the start of the semester also for new Swedish students, and the school
premises may therefore be crowded with new students.


http://www.hv.se/gettingstarted

