

General Introduction

Monday 15th January 2018

Place: Campus Trollhättan, room F303

Make sure to look at the campus overview <u>www.hv.se/gettingstarted</u> and to be there on time!

08:30	Welcome Vice Chancellor Martin Hellström
08:40	General and practical information: studies and registration, banking, healthcare and insurance.
09:00	Information about the course tool Disco, your account at University West, registration for exams etc.
09:20	IT-information Mikael Andersson
	Short break with coffee & tea
10:00	Introduction to studies in Sweden Ulla Norgren, Department of Social and Behavioral Studies
10:30	Language Resource Centre Viktoria Börjesson
10:45	Student Health Services Maria Blomqvist (Student counsellor), Magdalena Mellgren and Mia Zetterlund (University Priest)
10:55	Library information and Campus Support Karin Andreasson and Sven-Eric Järnerot
11:10	Information from the Student Union
11:30	Accommodation information

Please note that this day is the start of the semester also for new Swedish students, and the school premises may therefore be crowded with new students.